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Technical Results

Description

Quarry Location

Geological Type

Colour

Density

Compression Strength
Water Absorption

Porosity

Durability - Frost Resistance
Resistance to salt

Slip Resistance

Fine grained Sandstone. Durable building
and paving stone.

Bradford, West Yorkshire, UK
Carboniferous Sandstone

Dark brown with grey and iron variation
2354kg/m3

113.6 MPa

2.8%

11.6%

10.4 MPa

-0.77% mean wt loss

71

Please note stone is a natural product and these results are subject to variation.




