

Richmond



Technical Results

Description	Fine grained Sandstone. Durable building and paving stone.
Quarry Location	Bradford, West Yorkshire, UK
Geological Type	Carboniferous Sandstone
Colour	Dark brown with grey and iron variation
Density	2354kg/m3
Compression Strength	113.6 MPa
Water Absorption	2.8%
Porosity	11.6%
Durability - Frost Resistance	10.4 MPa
Resistance to salt	-0.77% mean wt loss
Slip Resistance	71



Allgreen Group 46 Buckland Road Pen Mill Trading Estate Yeovil Somerset BA21 5EL

+44(0)1935 415560 sales@allgreengroup.co.uk

Please note stone is a natural product and these results are subject to variation.